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INFORMATION OF THE SCHOOL

. Name of the School with address : DAV Public School, Gandhi Nagar — CCL, Ranchi — 834 008
Email — davgandhinagar @ gmail.com,
0651-2231183 (Sr. Sec) 0651-6571875 (Jr. Sec)
Year of Establishment of the school : 1990
Whether NOC from State/UT or

Recommendation of Embassy of India

Obtained : Not required in 1990 as this school was sponsored by the CCL
Is the school is recognized, if yes by
Which Authority : Central Board of Secondary Education, New Delhi
Status of the affiliation
(Permanent/Regular/Provisional) : Provisional
(1) Affiliation No. : 3430103
(i) Affiliation Since :01.04.1996
(iii))  Extension up to :31.03.2019
Name of Trust/Society/Company/

Registered under section 25 of the Company
Act, 1956 Period upto Which Registration
Of Trust/Society is valid : DAV College Trust & Management Society

Chitragupta Road, New Delhi — 110 055 for indefinite period

List of members of School Managing Committee (up to December 2016)
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Mr. V N Prasad, Chairman ( GM, CCL, Ranchi)
Mr. Mahesh Chopra, Member (Hon. Treasurer, DAV CMC
Dr. T P Pati, Member (Regional Director, DAV Ranchi Zone)
Ms. Urmila Singh, Manager (Asstt. Reg. Director, DAV Hazaribag Zone)
Mr. R K Sethi, Member (DAV CMC, New Delhi)
Dr. M C Sharma, Member (DAV CMC, New Delhi)
Ms. Rekha Singh, Member (CCL, Ranchi)
Mr. Navneet Kumar, Member (CCL, Ranchi)
Mr. A K Mishra, Member (CMPDI, Ranchi
. Mr. G P Sinha, Member (Kanke Road, Ranchi)
. Mr. M K Sinha, Member (Principal, DAV Kadru, Ranchi)
. Mr. M K Mishra, Member (Principal, Agrasen DAV Bharech Nagar, Ramgarh)
. Mr. T P Jha, Member (Principal, SS DAV Khunti)
. Ms. T Panigrahi, Member (Principal, DAV Pundag)
. CBSE Nominee (Principal, KV, HEC, Ranchi)
. CBSE Nominee (Principal, KV, Rajendra Nagar, CCL, Ranchi)
. Parents Representative (Mr. S P Sinha, Gandhi Nagar, Ranchi)
. Parents Representative (Mr. M K Singh, Gandhi Nagar, Ranchi)
. Teacher Representative (Ms. G Baijal, Supervisory Head, DAV Gandhi Nagar)
. Teacher Representative (Mr. R K Sahu, Supervisory Head, DAV Gandhi Nagar)
. Ex-Officio Secretary (Mr. S K Sinha, Principal, DAV Gandhi Nagar, Ranchi)



Name and Official address of the Manager/President/Chairman

Manager — Mrs. Urmila Singh, ARD, DAV Hazaribag Zone (rdjharkhand2 @ gmail.com)
President — Shri Punam Suri, DAV CMC, New Delhi
Chairman — Shri V N Prasad, GM, CCL, Ranchi

9. Area of the Campus
1) In acres
(i1) In sq. mtres
(i11))  Built up area

(iv)  Area of playground

10. Other Facilities

(1) Swimming Pool
(i1) Indoor Games
(ii1)  Dance Rooms

(iv)  Gymnasium

v) Music Rooms

(vi)  Hostels

: 2.52 acres

: 10198.078 sq.mtrs
: 8520 sq.mtrs

: 6900 sq.mtrs

: No
:Yes
1 Yes
: No
1 Yes
: No

(vii)  Health and Medical Check up: Yes

11. Details of Fee Structure

(1) Pre — Nursery

(i1) Nursery

(i) TtoV
(iv)  VIto VII
v) IX&X

(vi) XI&XII

12. Transport Facility
(1) Own Buses

(i1) Buses hired on contract basis : 02

(ii1))  Details of transport charges

13. Particulars of Teaching Staff

Tuition Fee Annual Charge Other Fee
CCL Other CCL Other CCL Other
650 1400 600 1200 120 220
690 1450 600 1200 120 220
710 1500 600 1200 120 220
740 1600 1200 2400 120 220
: 05
:up to 5 kms Rs. 715.00
5to 7 kms Rs. 740.00
7 to 10 kms Rs. 765.00
10 to 15 kms Rs. 790.00
Name Designation
Mr S K Sinha Principal
Mrs Gunjan Baijal TGT - cum-Sup. Head
Mr R K Sahu P G T-cum-Sup. Head
Mr N Acharya P G T-cum-Sup. Head
Mr P K Jha PGT
Mrs Purnima Mitra PGT
Mr Amit Dutta PGT
Dr Manoj Kumar PGT
Mr Ajay Jha PGT
Dr Arti Saxena PGT
Mr Ajay Kumar Singh PGT
Mrs Renu Dutta PRT
Mrs Sharmila Sinha TGT
Mrs Vineeta Nand TGT
Mrs L M Mohapatra TGT
Mr P K Ghosh TGT



Mr S K P Prabhakar
Mr S K Gupta

Mr G P Mishra

Mrs Kavita Mukherjee
Mr M K Pandey

Mr Paritosh Kumar
Mrs Roshi Wadhwani
Mrs J P Sarangi

Mr Govind Jha

Mr K K Prasad

Mrs S M Vasudha
Mr D K Sinha

Mrs S R Panda

Mrs K Reena

Mr P C Arya

Mrs Kanti Dubey
Mr Prem Prakash
Mrs Jaya Jaiswal
Mr Amit Kumar
Mrs Abhilasha

Mr Ajay Jha

Mr B K Pathak

Mr R K Tiwari

Mrs Soma Ghatak
Mrs Laxmi Kumari
Mr A N Shaw

Mr Kunal Kishor
Mrs Sneh Kumari
Mrs Jyoti Mishra
Mr S N Jha

Mr S N Upadhyay
Mrs Poonam Singh
Mrs Minakshi Neogi
Mrs Jauli Sen

Mrs Veena Kumari
Mrs Rashmi Verma
Mrs Preeti Kumari
Mrs Nidhi Sinha
Mrs Chanda Rani
Mrs Anima Singh
Mrs Rajni Singh
Mrs Madhu Sharma
Mrs Nitu Bhalla
Mrs Anjana Bala
Mrs Lekha Mazumdar
Mrs Seema Jain
Mrs Kusum Jha
Mrs Nisha Verma
Mrs Sadhana Jha
Mrs Megha Anand
Mrs Poonam Priya
Mrs Ragini Singh

Mrs Jaymanti Viswakarma
Mrs Satabadi Chatterjee

TGT
TGT
TGT
TGT
TGT
TGT
TGT
TGT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
TEACHER
TEACHER
TGT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT
TEACHER
TEACHER
TEACHER
TEACHER
TEACHER
PRT
TEACHER



Mrs Prerna Chanda TEACHER
Mrs Krishna Rai TEACHER
Miss Rimpi Hazarika TEACHER

14. Details of Salary being paid by the school to teaching staff/non teaching staff

Designation Scale of Pay Grade Pay % of DA HRA EPF contribution
Principal 37400-6700 8700 119% 20% 12% + 12%
Vice Principal 9300-34800 5400 119% 20% 12% + 12%
PGT 9300-34800 4800 119% 20% 12% + 12%
TGT 9300-34800 4600 119% 20% 12% + 12%
PRT 9300-34800 4200 119% 20% 12% + 12%
NT 9300-34800 4200 119% 20% 12% + 12%
Librarian 9300-34800 4200 119% 20% 12% + 12%
Assistant 9300-34800 4200 119% 20% 12% + 12%
Lab Assistant 5200-20200 2400 119% 20% 12% + 12%
Lab Attendant 5200-20200 1400 119% 20% 12% + 12%
LDC 5200-20200 1900 119% 20% 12% + 12%
Driver 5200-20200 1900 119% 20% 12% + 12%
Cat — D staff 4440-7440 1300 119% 20% 12% + 12%
Aya 4440-7440 1300 119% 20% 12% + 12%
Sweeper 4440-7440 1300 119% 20% 12% + 12%
Night Guard 4440-7440 1400 119% 20% 12% + 12%
Gardener 4440-7440 1300 119% 20% 12% + 12%

15. Mode of Payment of Salary
) Name of the Bank through which salary is drawing : United Bank of India

(1)  Through single cheque transfer advice : Yes
(iii))  Individual Cheque : No
@iv)  Cash : No

16. Library Facilities
@) Size of the library in sq. feet : 40 feet X 28 feet
(i) No. of Periodicals - 10
@iii))  No. of Dallies : 09
(iv)  No. of Reference Books class wise : 2872 books
W) No. of Magazine 126
(vi)  Others : 13942 books

17. Name of the Grievance /redressal officer : Dr R K Sahu, P G T-cum-Sup. Head

(Chemistry)
With E-mail, Phone No. Fax No. : tksahu203 @ gmail.com

Mobile No. 9431521071

18. Members of Sexual Harassment Committee :
Mrs Gunjan Baijal, Supervisory Head : Chairman
Mrs Arti Saxena, PG T : Member
Mrs Kavita Mukherjee, T G T : Member



19. Section wise enrolment of school for the current session
Class Section Total Strength
LKG 40
39
40
33
UKG 40
40
40
40

40
40
40
39
II 40
40
40
41
I 38
38
35
36
35
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v 40
40
35
35

35
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35
35
35
35
35
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VI 38
40
42
36
VII 35
39
40
40
40
40
38
37
35

VIII
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IX
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XI Cl

XII Cl

20. Academic Session period
21. Vacation Period

Summer Vacation
Winter Vacation

22. Admission Period

23. B P L Candidates admitted and RTE

24. Transfer certificate issued

39
40
38
40
39
35

40
39
39
40
35

40
42
41
40
42
42
42
43

40
40
39
35
40
39
40
34
32

: from April to March

11.05.2015 to 13.06.2015
30.12.2015 to 06.01.2016

: April and May/June
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: Please see website



