#### INFORMATION OF THE SCHOOL

1. Name of the School with address : DAV Public School, Gandhi Nagar – CCL, Ranchi – 834 008

Email – davgandhinagar@gmail.com,

0651-2231183 (Sr. Sec) 0651-6571875 (Jr. Sec)

2. Year of Establishment of the school : 1990

3. Whether NOC from State/UT or

Recommendation of Embassy of India

Obtained : Not required in 1990 as this school was sponsored by the CCL

4. Is the school is recognized, if yes by

Which Authority : Central Board of Secondary Education, New Delhi

5. Status of the affiliation

(Permanent/Regular/Provisional): Provisional(i) Affiliation No.: 3430103(ii) Affiliation Since: 01.04.1996(iii) Extension up to: 31.03.2019

6. Name of Trust/Society/Company/

Registered under section 25 of the Company Act, 1956 Period upto Which Registration

Of Trust/Society is valid : DAV College Trust & Management Society

Chitragupta Road, New Delhi – 110 055 for indefinite period

- 7. List of members of School Managing Committee (up to December 2016)
  - 1. Mr. V N Prasad, Chairman (GM, CCL, Ranchi)
  - 2. Mr. Mahesh Chopra, Member (Hon. Treasurer, DAV CMC
  - 3. Dr. T P Pati, Member (Regional Director, DAV Ranchi Zone)
  - 4. Ms. Urmila Singh, Manager (Asstt. Reg. Director, DAV Hazaribag Zone)
  - 5. Mr. R K Sethi, Member (DAV CMC, New Delhi)
  - 6. Dr. M C Sharma, Member (DAV CMC, New Delhi)
  - 7. Ms. Rekha Singh, Member (CCL, Ranchi)
  - 8. Mr. Navneet Kumar, Member (CCL, Ranchi)
  - 9. Mr. A K Mishra, Member (CMPDI, Ranchi
  - 10. Mr. G P Sinha, Member (Kanke Road, Ranchi)
  - 11. Mr. M K Sinha, Member (Principal, DAV Kadru, Ranchi)
  - 12. Mr. M K Mishra, Member (Principal, Agrasen DAV Bharech Nagar, Ramgarh)
  - 13. Mr. T P Jha, Member (Principal, SS DAV Khunti)
  - 14. Ms. T Panigrahi, Member (Principal, DAV Pundag)
  - 15. CBSE Nominee (Principal, KV, HEC, Ranchi)
  - 16. CBSE Nominee (Principal, KV, Rajendra Nagar, CCL, Ranchi)
  - 17. Parents Representative (Mr. S P Sinha, Gandhi Nagar, Ranchi)
  - 18. Parents Representative (Mr. M K Singh, Gandhi Nagar, Ranchi)
  - 19. Teacher Representative (Ms. G Baijal, Supervisory Head, DAV Gandhi Nagar)
  - 20. Teacher Representative (Mr. R K Sahu, Supervisory Head, DAV Gandhi Nagar)
  - 21. Ex-Officio Secretary (Mr. S K Sinha, Principal, DAV Gandhi Nagar, Ranchi)

## 8. Name and Official address of the Manager/President/Chairman

Manager – Mrs. Urmila Singh, ARD, DAV Hazaribag Zone (rdjharkhand2@gmail.com)

President – Shri Punam Suri, DAV CMC, New Delhi

Chairman - Shri V N Prasad, GM, CCL, Ranchi

#### 9. Area of the Campus

(i) In acres : 2.52 acres

(ii) In sq. mtres
(iii) Built up area
(iv) Area of playground
(iv) Sq. mtrs

#### 10. Other Facilities

**Swimming Pool** : No (i) (ii) **Indoor Games** : Yes Dance Rooms : Yes (iii) (iv) Gymnasium : No Music Rooms : Yes (v) Hostels : No (vi) (vii) Health and Medical Check up: Yes

11. Details of Fee Structure		Tuition Fee		Annua	Annual Charge		Other Fee	
		CCL	Other	CCL	Other	CCL	Other	
(i)	Pre – Nursery							
(ii)	Nursery							
(iii)	I to V	650	1400	600	1200	120	220	
(iv)	VI to VIII	690	1450	600	1200	120	220	
(v)	IX & X	710	1500	600	1200	120	220	
(vi)	XI & XII	740	1600	1200	2400	120	220	

## 12. Transport Facility

(i) Own Buses : 05(ii) Buses hired on contract basis : 02

(iii) Details of transport charges : up to 5 kms Rs. 715.00

5 to 7 kms Rs. 740.00 7 to 10 kms Rs. 765.00 10 to 15 kms Rs. 790.00

Mr P K Ghosh

13. Particulars of Teaching Staff : Name Designation

Name	Designation
Mr S K Sinha	Principal
Mrs Gunjan Baijal	TGT – cum-Sup. Head
Mr R K Sahu	P G T-cum-Sup. Head
Mr N Acharya	P G T-cum-Sup. Head
Mr P K Jha	PGT
Mrs Purnima Mitra	PGT
Mr Amit Dutta	PGT
Dr Manoj Kumar	PGT
Mr Ajay Jha	PGT
Dr Arti Saxena	PGT
Mr Ajay Kumar Singh	P G T
Mrs Renu Dutta	PRT
Mrs Sharmila Sinha	TGT
Mrs Vineeta Nand	TGT
Mrs L M Mohapatra	TGT

TGT

Mr S K P Prabhakar	TGT
Mr S K Gupta	TGT
Mr G P Mishra	TGT
Mrs Kavita Mukherjee	TGT
Mr M K Pandey	TGT
Mr Paritosh Kumar	TGT
Mrs Roshi Wadhwani	TGT
Mrs J P Sarangi	TGT
Mr Govind Jha	PRT
Mr K K Prasad	PRT
Mrs S M Vasudha	PRT
Mr D K Sinha	PRT
Mrs S R Panda	PRT
Mrs K Reena	PRT
	PRT
Mr P C Arya	
Mrs Kanti Dubey	PRT
Mr Prem Prakash	PRT
Mrs Jaya Jaiswal	PRT
Mr Amit Kumar	PRT
Mrs Abhilasha	PRT
Mr Ajay Jha	PRT
Mr B K Pathak	PRT
Mr R K Tiwari	PRT
Mrs Soma Ghatak	PRT
Mrs Laxmi Kumari	PRT
Mr A N Shaw	PRT
Mr Kunal Kishor	PRT
Mrs Sneh Kumari	PRT
Mrs Jyoti Mishra	PRT
Mr S N Jha	TEACHER
Mr S N Upadhyay	TEACHER
Mrs Poonam Singh	TGT
Mrs Minakshi Neogi	PRT
Mrs Jauli Sen	PRT
Mrs Veena Kumari	PRT
Mrs Rashmi Verma	PRT
Mrs Preeti Kumari	PRT
Mrs Nidhi Sinha	PRT
Mrs Chanda Rani	PRT
Mrs Anima Singh	PRT
Mrs Rajni Singh	PRT
Mrs Madhu Sharma	PRT
Mrs Nitu Bhalla	PRT
Mrs Anjana Bala	PRT
Mrs Lekha Mazumdar	PRT
Mrs Seema Jain	PRT
Mrs Kusum Jha	PRT
Mrs Nisha Verma	<b>TEACHER</b>
Mrs Sadhana Jha	TEACHER
Mrs Megha Anand	TEACHER
Mrs Poonam Priya	TEACHER
Mrs Ragini Singh	TEACHER
Mrs Jaymanti Viswakarma	PRT
Mrs Satabadi Chatterjee	TEACHER

Mrs Prerna Chanda TEACHER
Mrs Krishna Rai TEACHER
Miss Rimpi Hazarika TEACHER

### 14. Details of Salary being paid by the school to teaching staff/non teaching staff

Designation	Scale of Pay	Grade Pay	% of DA	HRA	EPF contribution
Principal	37400-6700	8700	119%	20%	12% + 12%
Vice Principal	9300-34800	5400	119%	20%	12% + 12%
PGT	9300-34800	4800	119%	20%	12% + 12%
TGT	9300-34800	4600	119%	20%	12% + 12%
PRT	9300-34800	4200	119%	20%	12% + 12%
NT	9300-34800	4200	119%	20%	12% + 12%
Librarian	9300-34800	4200	119%	20%	12% + 12%
Assistant	9300-34800	4200	119%	20%	12% + 12%
Lab Assistant	5200-20200	2400	119%	20%	12% + 12%
Lab Attendant	5200-20200	1400	119%	20%	12% + 12%
LDC	5200-20200	1900	119%	20%	12% + 12%
Driver	5200-20200	1900	119%	20%	12% + 12%
Cat – D staff	4440-7440	1300	119%	20%	12% + 12%
Aya	4440-7440	1300	119%	20%	12% + 12%
Sweeper	4440-7440	1300	119%	20%	12% + 12%
Night Guard	4440-7440	1400	119%	20%	12% + 12%
Gardener	4440-7440	1300	119%	20%	12% + 12%

# 15. Mode of Payment of Salary

(i) Name of the Bank through which salary is drawing: United Bank of India

(ii) Through single cheque transfer advice : Yes(iii) Individual Cheque : No(iv) Cash : No

# 16. Library Facilities

(i) Size of the library in sq. feet : 40 feet X 28 feet

(ii)No. of Periodicals: 10(iii)No. of Dallies: 09

(iv) No. of Reference Books class wise : 2872 books

(v) No. of Magazine : 26

(vi) Others : 13942 books

17. Name of the Grievance /redressal officer : Dr R K Sahu, P G T-cum-Sup. Head

(Chemistry)

With E-mail, Phone No. Fax No. : <u>rksahu203@gmail.com</u>

Mobile No. 9431521071

18. Members of Sexual Harassment Committee :

Mrs Gunjan Baijal, Supervisory Head : Chairman Mrs Arti Saxena, P G T : Member Mrs Kavita Mukherjee, T G T : Member

19. Section wise enrolment of school for the current session

ent of school for		
Class	Section	Total Strength
LKG	A	40
	В	39
	C	40
	D	33
U K G	A	40
	В	40
	C	40
	D	40
I	A	40
	В	40
	C	40
	D	39
II	A	40
	В	40
	C	40
	D	41
III	A	38
111	В	38
	C D	35
		36
	E	35
IV	A	40
	В	40
	C	35
	D	35
	Е	35
V	A	35
	В	35
	C	35
	D	35
	E	35
VI	A	38
	В	40
	C	42
	D	36
VII	A	35
	В	39
	C	40
	D	40
VIII	A	40
	В	40
	C	38
	D	37
	E	35
		-

IX	A B C D E F	39 40 38 40 39 35
X	A B C D	40 39 39 40 35
XI	C1 C2 C3 S1 S2 S3 S4 S5	40 42 41 40 42 42 42 43
XII	C1 C2 C3 C4 S1 S2 S3 S4 S5	40 40 39 35 40 39 40 34 32

20. Academic Session period : from April to March

21. Vacation Period :

Summer Vacation 11.05.2015 to 13.06.2015 Winter Vacation 30.12.2015 to 06.01.2016

22. Admission Period : April and May/June

23. B P L Candidates admitted and RTE : 15

24. Transfer certificate issued : Please see website